NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 35 STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP____ LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

For corners in	rung kequir	ement of Act 74	, WICH. P.M. 1970	•	
INGHAM	Located in:	Comer Code #	#		
(County)		•			
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R2E	1-11			
1. I don't build build	TR	Pau	la Johnson	<u> </u>	73
	TR	REG	** /#	CRNR 14.00	2003-096859
2. Property Controlling	TR S TR	OF	FICIAL SEAL Main Din Burni Briar III		2003-096859
in Section	STR				Page: 1 of 1
3. Miscellaneous	STR	186111	22119 2111 2112111 221122 111	86) 686 686 1181 188	10/31/2003 08:20A
Property in Sec.	S TR			Register of Deed	s Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Record	led Plat		A	BCDEF	G H I J K L M
5. Private Claims					
•			2	-6-1-5-1-4-	
I, DAVID L CLIFFORD, in	a field survey on APRIL 30, in P.A. of 1970, the corner points me	2003 do hereby s	tate that under		10 11 12
in conformance with regulation	ns and rules therefore as required	in the current ma	nual of survey		
	Department of the Interior, Bureau of corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4		or by a decree	10 17 16	15 14 13
with the rules of the Michigan E	Board of Land Surveyors or by a Dec				
re-established, monumented, rec	covered, found as expressed below:		8	192021	22 23 24
NOTE: Not more than 2 com	ers, all in the same town and range	, may be recorded	ا و		
on this certificate.	,		10		27 26 25
A. Description of original m	onument and accessories and/o	r subsequent res	lanation:		
				31 32 33	34 35 36
	PUTY SURVEYOR, SET POST 825 WITH THE FOLLOWING W		>A ELCIAIMEIA I		
61 LKS; BO 18, N61 1/2W,	119 LKS.				
	COUNTY SURVEYOR, RECORD				
1/2E, 61 LK; W OAK 18, S6	, 1848 WITH THE FOLLOWING 1 1/2W. 19 LKS.	AALLINE 22E2: AA	OAK 14, NO2		
3. MDOT RECORDS SHOW	V CORNER AS 1" PIPE ON TOP				
	, N25E, 68.32'; R/W MARKER, [
	S 18998, RECORDED CORNER 355 WITH THE FOLLOWING V				
N25E, 68.32'; RIGHT-OF-W	AY MARKER, WEST, 79.60'; CE	INTERLINE OF M	1-52, WEST, 19.00'		
5. JAMES E. STEPHENS, I	RLS 16053, RECORDED CORN 1126 ON FEBRUARY 13, 1974	ER UNDER ACT	74 IN LIBER 3 PAGE LOWING WITNESS	E 19 ON FEBRUARY FS: TAG: WEST SI	/ 13, 1974 AND UNDER
	AG, WEST SIDE UTILITY POLI				
	LS 17640, USED CORNER IN A				
67.13': NAIL & WASHER IN	NG WITNESSES: NAIL & WASH POWER POLE, \$35W, 71.53'.	ER IN POWER P	OLE, N26E, 67.25;	NAIL & WASHER IN	POWER POLE, 849E,
7. CHARLES E. GARLOCK	, RLS 14762, USED CORNER II				
	NG WITNESSES: FOUND 1" SQ RLINE UTILITY POLE, 845W, 7		NTERLINE BRACE I	POLE, N40E, 67.5';	CENTERLINE BRACE
	94, USED CORNER IN AN ACT		CORDED IN LIBER	8, PAGE 538 ON N	OVEMBER 28, 1990
	TINESSES: RIGHT-OF-WAY MA	ARKER, S69E, 41	1.90'; POWER POLE	GUY, N25E, 68.32	; CENTERLINE OF M-52,
WEST, 19.00'.					
B. Description of corner evid	dence found and/or method appli	ed in restoring or	reestablishing corne	er:	
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT	APPARENT LOCATION OF CO	RNER REVEALE	D A BOAT SPIKE IN	I A MONIMENT RO	Y MATCHING
LOCATION AS RECORDED	DBY R. LESTER IN LIBER 1 PA	GE 637 IN 1972.	ALSO FOUND BOA	T SPIKE IN MONUM	MENT BOX AT P.I. M-52
RECORDED BY LESTER A	Y J. STEPHENS AS CORNER IN S PERPETUATION OF CORNE	I LIBER 3 PAGE	19 IN FEBRUARY, 1	1974. ACCEPTED F	POSITION AS
	H 11/4" PIPE AND 21/4" ALUMINU				
I-12.					
C. Description of monument	t for corner and accessories esta	blished to perpet	uate locating the pos	sition of the corner:	
I-11 T1NR2E	LUMINUM CAP STAMPED PA 3				4.00 H HAPPIT DOX
SOUTHWEST FACE CONC	RETE LIGHT POLE PEDESTAL	. N32°E	102.05'	ER BUAT SPIKE IN	WONOWENT BOX
NORTHEAST CORNER BR	ICK SIGN POST	S60°E	91.02'		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
NORTHEAST CORNER BL	OCK BUILDING	860°W N75°W	134,70' 78,14'	A LILI	OF MICHIEF
CENTERLINE M-106		WEST	19.01	# S/	DAVID L.
BOAT SPIKE IN MONUME	VI BOX (P.I. M-52)	N67°W	21.31	1:/	CLIFFORD
Signed by Auc	Wyfore	Da	te MAY 20, 2003	_ * 1	LAND P
Surveyor's Michigan License	e No. <u>25837</u>				SURVEYOR NO
	•		FORM APPROVED BY MIC		PESSENAL BURVEYORS ALANDE, 1871 2003 / REPUBLISHING 14,1975
					REMODED OCT., 1995
•	P.A. 345 INGHAM		A		
	DEED A DEBOVED.	-1171700	2 <i>II A</i>	*	

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 6/17/2003 RL

WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 35 STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in					•		
INGHAM	Located in:	Corner (Code #				
(County)							
1. Public Land Survey	T1N R2E	I-12					
	TR		Paula Johnson		1_11	P-74	
	TR		- REGISTER OF DEEDS			r — ; 4 2003-09	COCO
2. Property Controlling	TR S TR		OFFICIAL SEAL		CRNR 14.	<u> </u>	
in Section	S TR					2003-096	
3. Miscellaneous	S TR					10/31/200	-
Property in Sec.	S T R			Regi	ster of Deed	s Stamp & File	

4. Lot No, Recorde	d Diat						
5. Private Claims	a riat			ABC	DEF	G H I J K	L M
				2 6	-54	32-	_1_
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD, in a requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan I	field survey on APRIL	30, 2003 do he	ereby state that under	3			
in conformance with regulations				4 7	_	10-12-1	_12_
instructions of the United States De	epartment of the Interior, Bu	reau of Land Mana	gement or by a decree	-1 1 1	i		Ī
of a Court of Law and /or that the c with the rules of the Michigan Boa				5			
re-established, monumented, recov	rered, found as expressed be	elow:	, tot datt, obtablionou,	6 -18-	-1716-	15-14	13
				7		1-1-1-1	
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners	s, all in the same town and	range, may be red	corded	8 -19-	_2021_	22 23	-24-
on this certificate. A. Description of original more	nument and accessories	andlor subseque	nt restoration:	الله الو			
r. Dosonphon of original mor	Milioni and accessories	androi subscique	in restoration.	10 30-	_2928_	27-26-	25
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEP					Īlī		
SURVEY IN NOVEMBER, 182				11		33 0 35	
N12E, 63; W OAK 18, N42 1/2 2. A. JACKSON, DEPUTY CO				12 31	32	34 - 35 - 35	36
RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 PA				131			
N42 1/2W, 332.			,		•		
3. GILBERT E. STATES, COL							
RECORDED IN BOOK 11 PAC FOLLOWING WITNESSES: TA							
4. GEORGE YOUNG, RLS 17	640, RECORDED CORI	VER UNDER ACT	Γ74 IN LIBER 2 PAGE	369 ON M	ARCH 21. 19	973 AS 1 1/2" IF	ON PIPE
WITH THE FOLLOWING WITH	NESSES: NAIL IN 3" SA	PLING, \$87W, 2:					
TOP CENTERLINE NORTH E			IDVEN/ DECODED IN		4 OE 700 O	· ococioco (
5. MAURICE MAHIEU, RLS 28 WITH THE SAME WITNESSE	9414, USED CORNER IN S AS ITEM 4	I AN ACT 132 SU	NAMEA KECOKDED IN	FIREK 8 H	AGE /92 O	A DECEMBER 3	28, 2000
6. CHARLES GARLOCK, RLS		IN AN ACT 132	SURVEY RECORDED	IN LIBER 3	3 PAGE 157	ON DECEMBE	R 15.
1977 WITH NO MENTION OF	WITNESSES.						1
7. RON HELSEL, RLS 18994,	, USED CORNER IN AN	ACT 132 SURVE	EY RECORDED IN LIBI	ER 6 PAGE	537 ON NO	VEMBER 20, 1	990 WITH
THE FOLLOWING WITNESSE CMP CULVERT, SOUTH, 27.2	ES: TOP CENTERLINE V DS:	NEST END 30. C	MP CULVERT, STUE,	18.15; 10	CENTERL	INE NORTH EN	ID 30"
8. GINGER MICHALSKI-WAL		RDED CORNER	UNDER ACT 74 IN LI	BER 10 PA	GE 244 ON	JULY 29, 2002:	"COULD
NOT LOCATE 1 1/2" IRON PI	PE SET IN 1973. NEIGH	BOR CONFIRM	ED THAT DITCH HAD	BEEN IMPI	ROVED SING	CE THAT TIME.	USED
CERTIFIED SURVEY BY WOL							
SET 1/2"X 3' CAPPED IRON F CULVERT, S45E, 19.1"; TOP (CEDAR IN DITCH WITH OF 30" CULVERT S10V	THE FULLOWN V 27 5' AND USF	NG WITNESSES: 12" E	T 132 SHR	K, NBOW, 12.	3"; 10P OF 30" PDED IN LIBER	8 PAGE
1033 ON JULY 29, 2002 WITH	THE SAME WITNESS	ES.	ED COMMENTAL MANAGE	102 001	YET TEOU	NOCO III CIDEII	O I AGE
D Doordation of some wide							
B. Description of corner evider	nce tound and/or method	applied in restor	ing or reestablishing co	omer:			
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT AI	PPARENT LOCATION C	F CORNER REV	EALED A 1/2" BAR AN	ID CAP #47	7964 IN A DI	RAINAGE DITC	н
MATCHING MAHIEU & WALL	ACE WITNESSES. TRA	VERSE OF SECT	TION LINE REVEALED	THAT MO	NUMENT W	AS ON SECTIO	N LINE
AND VERY CLOSE TO MIDW	AY. ACCEPTED FOUN	D MONUMENTA	TION AS PERPETUAT	ION OF CO	RNER AND	DROVE 6' OF	1 1/4"
GALVANIZED PIPE WITH 2 1/ 2653.22 FEET TO I-13.	4 ALOWINOW CAP IN	ON TOP OF II. N	MEASURED NORTH 26	53.06 FEE	1 10 I-11. N	EASURED SO	JIH
C. Description of monument for	or comer and accessorie	s established to	perpetuate locating the	position of	the corner:		
I-12 T1NR2E		*					
6' X 1 1/4" GALVANIZED PIPE	WITH 2 1/4" ALUMINU	M CAP STAMPE	D PA 345 INGHAM CO	OUNTY PS	25837	2 D	No. of Lot
1/2" BAR AND CAP #28414		EAST	5.00'			A DE LA COLONIA	Ve N
CENTERLINE TOP WEST EN			19.10'				A 40. A
CENTERLINE TOP EAST END CENTERLINE TOP NORTH E	D 30" CMP ND 30" CMP		53,00' 27,50'		# 4	DAVID I	
CENTERLINE TOP SOUTH E			.27.50' .67.50'		*	CLIFFOR LAND	
NAIL SOUTH SIDE 12" BOX E	LDER ",		12.30'		2000年	SURVEYO	R
Signada Dans	De Mario					NO.	12
Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License N	No. 25837		Date MAY 20, 2003			25837	18
	10		FORM APPROVEDEN	MICHGAN STAT) DEBOARD OF PRO	FEBRONAL BURNEYOR	Like Mary

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 6/17/2003 N

VSED MAY 14,1976 REVISED JAN, 1983 REVISED OCT., 1998

SOUTHEAST CORNER SECTION 34 STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in			,	
INGHAM (County)	Located in:	Comer Code #		
1. Public Land Survey	T_1N_R_2E TR TR TR	I-13 Paula Johnso INGHAM COUNTY REGISTER OF DE OFFICIAL SEA	EDS (D) L-1	11 P-75
2. Property Controlling S in Section S 3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S	TR TR TR			14.00 2003-096861 2003-096861 Page: 1 of 1 10/31/2003 08:20 10/31/2003 08:20
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat _				
5. Private Claims			ABCDEE	GHIJKLM
			2 - 6 5 4	1
I, DAVID L CLIFFORD, in a field sur requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 19 in conformance with regulations and rule instructions of the United States Department of a Court of Law and for that the corner poir with the rules of the Michigan Board of Lan re-established, monumented, recovered, four	170, the corner points ments therefore as required tof the Interior, Bureau of this mentioned in lines 3, 4 and Surveyors or by a Decret	tioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in the current manual of survey Land Management or by a decree and 5 above were in conformance	3 4 7 8 5 5 6 18 17 1 7 8 19 20 2	6 15 14 13 1 22 23 24
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in th	e same town and range,	may be recorded	9	
on this certificate.			10 30 29 2	8 27 26 25
A. Description of original monument a	nd accessories and/or	subsequent restoration:	11 12 31 32 3	
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEPUTY SUR SURVEY IN NOVEMBER, 1825 WITH 459 LKS; W OAK 18, N67W, 411 LKS. 2. A. JACKSON, DEPUTY COUNTY SECORDED IN VOLUME 2 PAGE 43 CWITNESSES. 3. GEORGE YOUNG, RLS 17640, REROD WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESPOST, WEST, 8.67' AND USED CORN 4. AUSTIN WILLIAMS RLS 21275, USWITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES 5. GINGER MICHALSKI-WALLACE, PSNOT LOCATE 1/2" IRON PIPE SET IN PAGE 466, JACKSON COUNTY RECOFOUND CAPPED PIPE, S88W, 185.2';	THE FOLLOWING WITH SURVEYOR, USED COON JANUARY 7, 1848 CORDED CORNER UITH SSES: SPIKE IN 5" ELLI IER IN AN ACT 132 SUED CORNER IN AN ACT SPIKE IN 5" ELM, SV 8 47964, RECORDED 1972. USED CERTIFIC ORDS TO SET 1/2"X 3" 2" TREE, N70W, 5.2';	TNESSES: W OAK 18, N59E, PRNER IN A SURVEY WITH NO MENTION OF NDER ACT 74 IN LIBER 2 PAGI M, SW, 40.30'; SPIKE IN 5" PO URVEY RECORDED IN LIBER 4 CT 132 SURVEY RECORDED I V, 40.30'; SPIKE IN 5" POPLAR CORNER UNDER ACT 74 IN LI IED SURVEY BY WOLVERINE 'CAPPED IRON REBAR IN SW 3" TREE, S15E, 17.2'; 6" TREE	PLAR, NORTHWEST, 1 PAGE 1195 ON FEBI N LIBER 3 PAGE 707 1, NW, 70.16'; STEEL F BER 10 PAGE 244 ON ENGINEERING CO., F AMP" WITH THE FOLI E, EAST, 19.4'	70.16"; STEEL FENCE RUARY 5, 1987. ON JANUARY 16, 1979 FENCE POST, WEST, 8.67 I JULY 29, 2002: "COULD RECORDED IN LIBER 840
B. Description of corner evidence found	and/or method applied	d in restoring or reestablishing o	corner:	
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APPAREN ANCHOR POST HOLE 185.20' EAST O WAS ON BASELINE & MEASURED EA CONSIDERATION. CAPPED IRON WI' FEET TO H-13.	OF H-1 T1S R2E. TRA' AST & WEST FAIRLY I	VERSES OF BASELINE & SEC REASONABLY IF THE CHALLE	TION 35 REVEALED 1 NGING TERRAIN IS 1	THAT FOUND MONUMENT
C. Description of monument for corner	and accessories estab	lished to perpetuate location the	position of the corner	·
I-13 T1NR2E 1/2"X36" REBAR WITH 2 1/4" ALUMINI NAIL & TAG 25837 WEST SIDE 2" ALE NAIL & TAG 25837 NORTH SIDE 6" M NAIL & TAG 25837 EAST SIDE 4" TAG 1/2" BAR & CAP (H-1 T1SR2E AMEND 1" ALUMINUM PIPE W/ALUMINUM CA	UM CAP STAMPED PA DER N15°W APLE S75°E SALDER S33°E DED CORNER) SB8°W	A 345 INGHAM COUNTY PS 25 9.18' 19.05' 30.43'		ENAME :
				NO.
Signed by Danie Old	flow	Date FEBRUARY 0	3 2003	25837
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 258		DAIG I EDROART U	<u>v. 2003</u>	\$ 20 EARS 3

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1986

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 6/17/2003 PC

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in	rung Kequitei	ment of Act 74,	Mich. P.A. 1970	•			- ⁻ ,
INGHAM COUNTY (County)	Located in: Con	rner Code #					
STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP 1. Public Land Survey	T_1N_R_2E	144	Paula Johnson	-	1 40	ñ 250	
maria our roy	TR	J-11	INGHAM COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS	RECORDE	D	P-359	2-079378
	TR		enger surveying 8	engineeri Biibii iibbii	CRNR 9.00		079378
Property Controlling in Section	s TR					Page:	2002 03:1
3. Miscellaneous	S TR	-					
Property in Sec.	S TR		And the second second	Registe	r of Deeds S	tamp & File	Number
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
4. Lot No, Recorde	d Plat		•				
5. Private Claims				A B C	DEFO	HIJ	K L M
				2 6	-54-	-32-	
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD	, in a field survey on OCT	34 2002 Da han		3			
under requirements of P.A. 74.	. Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corr	ler nointe mantio	and in lines 1	5 7 7	8- 9	10-11	12
current manual of survey instru	uctions of the United States Den-	s therefore as re	quired in the	6 -18	-1716	_1514	13
or reura meneral attracts of DAS OF	ecree of a Court of Law and /or the e in conformance with the rules of	at the corner noin	te mantiamed	7	<u> </u>		
adivelors of DA S Decise Of	a Court of Law: established a	re-established, r	nonumented,	8 19	_2021_	2223	24-
recovered, found as expressed				9			
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners on this certificate.	s, all in the same town and range, ma	ay be recorded		1030	-2928	2726	25
		•		11 12 31	33 33	φ	
1. ORIGINAL POST SET BY J. N86W, 46; B.O. 16", N32E, 107 2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SUF VOL.2 PAGE 43 IN JULY 1848	RVEYOR, USED CORNER IN A S	OR IN NOV., 182 SURVEY RECOR	ation: 25; W.O. 36", RDED IN	13			36
CARD:N62°W, 77.82', 12" OAK 4. R.M. LESTER, RLS 18998, F SURVEY RECORDED IN LIBEI N31°W, 56.44'; SW CORNER F	V CHIEF, USED CORNER IN A S (; N31°W, 56.44', T.P.; N10°E, 81 RECORDED CORNER UNDER A R 1 PAGES 355-359 IN JULY 19' HOUSE, N10°E, 81 55'	BURVEY OF M-5; 1.55°, SW CORNI ACT 74 IN LIBER 72 AS A FOUND	2 IN JUNE, 1961 / ER HOUSE; 0.6' S 1 PAGE 637 IN J 3/4" PIPE: 12" O/	3. OF 8. EC ULY 1972 / AK, N62°W	OGE GREEN AND USED IT 7, 77.82'; TEL	ROAD. TIN AN ACT EPHONE PO	132 DLE,
5. C.E. GARLOCK, RLS 14752 LIBER 3 PAGES 157-159 IN SE UTILITY POLE, N35°W, 56.45'; 6. G.M. YOUNG, RLS 17640, U	, USED CORNER IN ACT 132 SL EP. 1976 AS A FOUND 3/4" PIPI ; SPIKE NE SIDE 10" OAK, N65" ISED CORNER IN AN ACT 132 S	C 12.7 SOUTH (OF THE CENTERL	INE OF G	REEN ROAD	: SPIKE EAS	ST.
7. M.H. MAHIEU, PS 28414, US	SED CORNER IN ACT 132 SURV	/EVS DECODDE	THE HOED O DAY	oe sos mi	EED 4000 !		
ROAD PAVEMENT: N&T 28414	653 IN OCT. 1999 AND LIBER 8 4 W. SIDE 12" MAPLE, S30°W, 6 28414 S. SIDE 36" OAK, N70°W	PAGE 792 IN DI 36 15' N&T 2841		NEED OLAU	DIDE 41 CALL	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
B. Description of corner evidence	ce found and/or method applied i	n restoring or ree	stablishing corner	r: ,			
FURTHER HISTORICAL EVIDE	PARENT LOCATION OF CORNE PATION LINE TO SOUTH, EXCAN ENCE OF CORNER LOCATION. D PIPE WITH STANDARD BAR	ACCEPTED MO	ETER X 3 DEEP	HOLE ARC	OUND PIPE	ND FOUND	NO
	corner and accessories establish				الد.	Militaria and Marie Control of the C	Mile.
T1N R2E J-11					corner:	P. A. Harris	VAN.
AND ACCURATE LA COMPANION LICH LA	1/4" ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED OUSE #4820 BRYAN) WEST SIDE UTILITY PO	NI40°E	81,66'	25837	# 4 #	DAVID L. CLIFFORD	***
174 FIFE IN SOUTH ROOT OF	12" MAPLE	S40°W	109.80 ¹ 66.07 ¹			SURVEYOR	
FOUND NAIL & TAG 28414 EAR	7 / UNILITY POLE	N23°W	51.62'		W	NO. 25837	
Signed By Reference No. Surveyor's Michigan License No.	. <u>Corpoe</u> 2. 25837		Date <u>NOVEM</u>	BER 02, 20	02	PART S	
	·	Fó	RM APPROVED BY MICHIG	AN STATE BOAR		L SURVEYÖRS, J	W. 28, 1971
						revised M Revisi	

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 11/7/Z 002 M

CENTER OF SECTION 35 STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in		1				
INGHAM (County)	ocated in: Come	er Code #				
1. Public Land Survey T_1 T_ T_	N R 2E J-12 RR RR	Paula Johnson INGHAM COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICIAL SEAL	(B)	L-11 CRNR 14	P-72	03-096858
2. Property Controlling S T in Section S T 3. Miscellaneous S T Property in Sec. S T	R		Reg		2003 10/3	- 996858 - 1 of 1 1/2003 08:20A & File Number
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims			1 A B C	DE F	G H I	J K L M
I, DAVID I. CLIFFORD, in a field survey requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the in conformance with regulations and rules the instructions of the United States Department of the of a Court of Law and Jor that the corner points me with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surre-established, monumented, recovered, found as	ne corner points mentioned in refore as required in the or e Interior, Bureau of Land Ma entioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 ab revers or by a Decree of a C	lines 1 and 2 above were urrent manual of survey nagement or by a decree ove were in conformance	3 4 - 7 - 5 6 - 18 - 7 8 19 -	8 S	6 15	11 12 13 23 24
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the san on this certificate. A. Description of original monument and a		•	9 10 30 11	292	8 27	26 25
1. CORNER NOT SET IN ORIGINAL GOVI 2. A. JACKSON USED CORNER IN A SUF ON JANUARY 7, 1848 WITH THE FOLLOW 1/2 AND A NOTE OF "NO OTHER TREES" 3. C.W. WILSON, PS 13604, USED CORN DECEMBER 1, 1999 WITH THE FOLLOW! S'LY; 13" ASH, N25W, 23.8; 15" ASH, N60! 4. MAURICE H. MAHIEU, PS 28414, USEI NO MENTION OF WITNESSES, BUT MEA! AND MEASUREMENT OF 2647.77' BEAR! 5. GINGER MICHALSKI-WALLACE, PS 47 2002 WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES	ERNMENT SURVEY. RVEY RECORDED IN VOING WITNESS: TAMARA IER IN AN UNRECORDED NG WITNESSES: 3/4" IRC E, 22.0; 8" ASH, S70E, 8.3 CORNER IN A PA 132 S SUREMENT OF 2624.05' NG N00°16'35"W TO NOF 1964, USED CORNER IN A	LUME 2, PAGE 212 ACK 10, S 78 3/4E, 90 D SURVEY ON ON PIPE; 8' SOUTH OF 3; 10" ASH, S15E, 11.0 BURVEY RECORDED IN BEARING S89°35'17"E RTH 1/4 CORNER OF SI A PA 132 SURVEY REC	I LIBER 8, I FROM WE: ECTION 35 ORDED IN	PAGE 792 ST 1/4 COI LIBER 8, F	IN AUGUST, RNER OF SI PAGE 1033 (, 2000 WITH ECTION 35 ON JULY 29
B. Description of corner evidence found and						
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APPARENT LO TRAVERSE OF SECTION REVEALED THA ACCEPTED PIPE & CAP AS CORNER ANI SOUTH 2650.77 FEET TO J-13. MEASURE	NT FOUND MONUMENT NO DROVE STANDARD BA	WAS 1.9' SOUTH AND 0 AR INTO IT. MEASURED).5' EAST C) NORTH 2	F INTERSI	ECTION OF ET TO J-11.	1/4 LINES
C. Description of monument for corner and	accessories established	to perpetuate locating the	e position o	f the corne	r:	
J-12 T1NR2E 3/4" X 24" STEEL BAR WITH 2 1/4" ALUM NAIL & TAG 28414 WEST SIDE 18" BO) NAIL & TAG 28414 NORTH SIDE 12" BO NAIL & TAG 28414 NORTHEAST SIDE 1 NAIL & TAG 28414 NORTH SIDE 18" BO	KELDER DXELDER 19" BOXELDER	345 INGHAM COUNT) N65°E 20.83' S60°E 8.56' S10°E 11.86' S70°W 11.55'	Y PS 25837	***	DAVID CLIFFC LAND SURVEY	ORD *
Signed by Dam Ouff	'al	Date <u>JUNE 10, 200</u>	3		2583	
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25837	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Endra Apponach o	iy inclicasi eta	TE BOARD OF B		Mile.

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAM. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1996

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY,
PEER APPROVED 6/17/2003 M

SOUTH 1/4 CORNER SECTION 35 STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74. Mich. P.A. 1970

For comers in	Filing Requ	iirement of Act	74, Mich. P.A.	1970		•		
INGHAM	Located In:	Comer Cod	ie #					•
(County) 1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N_R2E</u> TR TR		Paula Johnso INGHAM COUNTY REGISTER OF DI	on FEDS	(B)	L-11	P-71	· ·
Property Controlling S	TR TR TR TR		OFFICIAL SEA			CRNR 14	200 10/3	2003-096857 3-096857
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat							,	
5. Private Claims				1 A	B C D	E F C	HI	JKLM
				2	65		3	21
·				3 —				
I. DAVID L CLIFFORD, in a field requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of in conformance with regulations and ruinstructions of the United States Department of a Court of Law and /or that the corner powith the rules of the Michigan Board of Life-established, monumented, recovered, for	1970, the comer points males therefore as require ent of the interior, Bureau pints mentioned in lines 3 and Surveyors or by a De	entioned in lines 1 id in the current of Land Managem 4 and 5 above we	and 2 above were manual of survey ent or by a decree	4 5 6 7	1920	716	15 -15 -1	14-13-
NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, all in	the come town and mo	na may ba maawii		9				<u> </u>
on this certificate.	are some warrand tolk	je, may be record	ea	10	30 29	28_	-272	2625
A Description of evident management				11				
A. Description of original monument	and accessories and	or subsequent re	estoration:	12-	3132	33	343	3536
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEPUTY SI SURVEY IN NOVEMBER, 1825 WITI LKS; WO 14, N72E, 149 LKS. 2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEY VOLUME 2, PAGE 212 ON JANUAR OAK 11, N6W, 101; W OAK 14, N68	H THE FOLLOWING V OR, USED CORNER Y 7, 1848 WITH THE E. 81.	VITNESSES: WO IN A SURVEY R FOLLOWING WI	D 11, N6W 101 ECORDED IN TNESSES: W	13				5 ———
3. MDOT RECORDS, JUNE 8, 1961, 15.67'; 21" OAK, N15E, 53.71'; 18" E 4. G. YOUNG, RLS 17640, USED THE LIBER 4, PAGE 1195 IN SEPTEMBE 5. CRAIG A. ECKFELD, PS 33135, WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESSE 20.63'; 10" OAK, N60W, 27.50'. 6. GINGER MICHALSKI-WALLACE, 2002 WITH NO MENTION OF WITNESSE	LM, \$74E, 61.22'. IE CORNER IN ACT 1 R, 1987 WITH NO MI JSED CORNER IN AN S: FOUND 1/2" IRON PS 47964, USED COI	132 SURVEYS FENTION OF WIT I ACT 132 SURV PIPE; 6" CHERF	RECORDED IN LI NESSES. 'EY RECORDED RY, N80E,5.80'; 2	IBER 2, IN LIBI 24" OAI	, PAGE 8 ER 8, PAG C, N°LY. 3	28 ON JU GE 676 OI 4.50'; 10"	LY 15, 197 N FEBRUA CHERRY,	76 AND IN ARY 14, 2000 N20W,
B. Description of corner evidence four								
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APPARE INTERSECTION. TRAVERSE OF CO THE CHALLENGING TERRAIN IS TA BAR & ALUMINUM CAP INTO IT. ME	INT LOCATION OF CO DUNTY LINE REVEAL MEN INTO ACCOUNT	ORNER REVEAL ED A GOOD PR	ED A 1" PIPE AT OPORTIONAL R	T AN EA	ONSHIP T	TO CORN	ERS EAST	F& WEST IF STANDARD
C. Description of monument for corne J-13 T1NR2E						corner:		:
3/4" X 24" STEEL BAR AND 2 1/4" AI SPIKE EAST SIDE 24" OAK SPIKE NORTH SIDE 12" CHERRY NAIL & TAG 28414 EAST SIDE 14" C SPIKE EAST SIDE UTILITY POLE SPIKE SOUTH SIDE 18" OAK ALUMINUM PIPE MONUMENT & JAC	N20 N85 PAK S20 S60 N85	°E 53.71' °E 14.87' °W 58.14' °W 47.37' °W 13.63'		PS 258		* A * III	DAV CLIF LA SUR	FORD *
A Del	70 -		•				25	837,
Signed by Name Ulf	low	. ח	ate <u>JUNE 10, 200</u> 3	a		***	25	ARD
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 2	5837	_ 5	<u>volite 10, 200</u>				- Carlotte	
								

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1996

WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 36 STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in	rung keq	uirement of ACt /4, Mich. P.A.	. 1970
INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Comer Code #	
Public Land Survey	T <u>1N R2E</u> TR TR	K-12 Paula Jehnson INGHAM COUNTY	
 Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous Property in Sec. 	TR S TR S TR S TR S TR	REGISTER OF DEED OFFICIAL SEAL	CRNR 14.00 2003-096856 2003-096856 Page: 1 of 1 10/31/2003 08:206 Register of Deeds Stamp & File Numb
4. Lot No, Recorde 5. Private Claims	d Plat		A B C D E F G H I J K L 1 1
in conformance with regulations instructions of the United States De of a Court of Law and /or that the c	A. or 1970, the corner points n and rules therefore as require partment of the Interior, Bureau porner points mentioned in lines; and of Land Surveyors or by a D	2003 do hereby state that under nentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were ed in the current manual of survey to f Land Management or by a decree 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance ecree of a Court of Law; established,	6 -10 -17 -16 -15 -14 -13
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners on this certificate.	s, all in the same town and ran	ge, may be recorded	9 29 28 27 26 25
A. Description of original mon	ument and accessories and	or subsequent restoration:	11 32 33 34 35 36
SURVEY IN NOVEMBER, 182: S44 1/2E, 96 LKS; TAMARACI 2. A.P.DRAKE, DEPUTY COU RECORDED IN VOLUME 2, P/ WITNESSES: TAMARACK 7, I "FOUND OLD POST". 3. RON HELSEL, RLS 18994.	5 WITH THE FOLLOWING Y C 16, S73W, 154 LKS. INTY SURVEYOR, USED C AGE 230 ON OCTOBER 20 N50E, 21 1/2 LKS; TAMARA USED CORNER IN AN AC NESSES: FOUND 1/2" IROI	ORNER IN A SURVEY , 1889 WITH THE FOLLOWING CK 9, N84W, 41 LKS. DRAKE A F 132 SURVEY RECORDED IN L N W/CAP #13574 (OSCAP BOSS	ALSO NOTES "BEARING TREES IDENTIFIED" A LIBER 6, PAGE 538 ON NOVEMBER 28, 1990 S); NAIL & TAG, NW 12.48", 14" COTTONWOOD
TRAVERSED TO MIDPOINT O ALONGSIDE OF IT 9 FEET NO PERPETUATION OF CORNER DITCH. MEASURED NORTH 2	F SECTION LINE AND FOU ORTH OF MIDPOINT LOCA AND REPLACED IT WITH	I ION MATCHING HELSEL WITH STANDARD RAP & ALLIMINIUM	CHOR POST HOLE WITH A PLOW POINT NESSES. ACCEPTED 1/2" BAR AS I CAP. CORNER IS 15' EAST OF DRAINAGE ED SOUTH 2659.69 FEET TO K-13; DRAKE
	•		
K-12 T1NR2E	IUM CAP STAMPED INGHA U) WEST SIDE 18" CHERR SIDE 18" TWIN MAPLE IDE 13" MAPLE DE 19" CHERRY SIDE 17" ASH	M COUNTY PA 345, PS 25837 N30°E 11.0 S65°E 60.7 S20°E 44.2 SOUTH 35.6 S60°W 52.0	DAVID L. CLIFFORD ALAND
Signed by Aar	affer	Date JUNE 9, 200	03
Surveyor's Michigan License No	o. <u>25837</u>		

FORM APPROVED BY INCHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1871 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN, 1983 REVISED OCT., 1996

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 06/17/2003 M

SOUTHWEST CORNER SECTION 36 STOCKBRIDGE TOWNSHIP LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For comers in			1	•	•	
INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #				
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R <u>2E</u> T R T R	K-13 Paula Johns INGHAM COUNTY	(10)	L-11 P	-67	
Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	TR TR TR TR	REGISTER OF DOFFICIAL SEC	EEDS W///	CRNR 14.00	2003-0968 2003-090 2003-090 Page: 1 c 10/31/200 of Deeds Stamp	5853 03 08:20A
4. Lot No, Recorded	Plat	·				
5. Private Claims			1 2	A B C D	E F G H I	J K L M
I, DAVID L CLIFFORD, in a requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. in conformance with regulations are instructions of the United States Deproof a Court of Law and for that the control with the rules of the Michigan Board re-established, monumented, recovered	A. of 1970, the comer points r and rules therefore as require artment of the Interior, Bureau aer points mentioned in lines: of Land Surveyors or by a D	nentioned in lines 1 and 2 and 2 and 2 and in the current manual of Land Management or 3, 4 and 5 above were in concepts of a Court of Law and 5 above were in concepts of a Court of Law and 5 above were in concepts of a Court of Law and 5 above were in concepts of a Court of Law and a court of Law	above were of survey by a decree formerse	7 8 17 19 20	91015	11 12 13 23 24
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, a on this certificate.	all in the same town and ran	ge, may be recorded	9	30-29-	28 27	-26 -25
A. Description of original monur	nent and accessories and	or subsequent restora				
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEPUT IN NOVEMBER, 1825 WITH THE HICKORY 7, N89 1/4W, 40. 2. A.P. DRAKE, DEPUTY COUN APRIL, 1889 RECORDED IN VO WITNESSES.	FOLLOWING WITNESS ITY SURVEYOR, USED O DLUME 2, PAGE 230 WIT	ES: B OAK 11, N17E,7 CORNER IN A SURVEY H NO MENTION OF	72; Y IN		33 34	
3. CRAIG A. ECKFELD, PS 3313 WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNE 20.63'; 10" OAK, N60W, 27.50'.	35, USED CORNER IN AI SSES: FOUND 1/2" IRON	NACT 132 SURVEY R PIPE; 6" CHERRY, N	ECORDED IN LI 80E, 5.80'; 24" C	BER`8, PAGE PAK, N'LY, 34.	676 ON FEBRI 50'; 10" CHERF	JARY 14, 2000 RY, N20W,
B. Description of corner evidence	found and/or method app	olied in restoring or ree	stablishing come	M.:		
FIELD INVESTIGATION AT APP ECKFIELDS WITNESSES, TRAV RELATIONSHIP TO DRAKE'S 18 ALUMINUM CAP INTO IT. MEAS 2639.34'. MEASURED NORTH 2	ARENT LOCATION OF C ERSE OF BASELINE RE 189 SURVEY, ACCEPTE URED WEST 2651 35 FF	ORNER REVEALED A VEALED THAT FOUN D PIPE AS PERPETU/ FT TO L13 MEASUR	1 1/2" PIPE IN E D MONUMENTA ATION OF CORN	EAST-WEST F	A GOOD PRO	PORTIONAL
C. Description of monument for o	corner and accessories es	tablished to perpetuate	e locating the pos	sition of the co	omer:	
NAIL & TAG 25837 NORTH SI	ST SIDE 10" CHERRY DE 12" ASH DE 19" HICKORY	S61°E 9.97' N83°E 30.14'		HAM COUNT		L. DRD
Signed by Oase O	iffor	Date_Af	PRIL 21, 2003	-	SURVE NO. 2583	YOR I
Surveyor's Michigan License No	25837	FO	 RM APPROVED BY MICH	IGAN STATE BOARD	OF PROFESSIONE SE	
						REVISED MAY 14,1978 REVISED JAN., 1983

REVISED OCT., 1996

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 06/17/2003